

**HOOPS, HADDOCK, CASCADE, ORIOLE, ERVIN AND VALLEY VIEW HEIGHTS PAVING
City Contract 2019-022**

Item No	Item Description	Units	Unit Price	Original Contract		Change Order #1		Revised Contract	
				Qty	Subtotal	Qty	Subtotal	Qty	Subtotal
1	MOBILIZATION	LS	\$ 56,000.00	1	\$ 56,000.00		\$ -	1	\$ 56,000.00
2	MILLING EXISTING PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	\$ 2.36	6317	\$ 14,908.12		\$ -	6317	\$ 14,908.12
3	WEDGE MILLING EXISTING PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	\$ 4.26	968	\$ 4,123.68		\$ -	968	\$ 4,123.68
4	FURNISH AND INSTALL 1.5" HMAC, TYPE D OVERLAY	SY	\$ 10.11	6918	\$ 69,940.98	-6918	\$ (69,940.98)	0	\$ -
5	FURNISH AND INSTALL 2" HMAC, TYPE D OVERLAY	SY	\$ 11.89	15527	\$ 184,616.03		\$ -	15527	\$ 184,616.03
6	FURNISH AND APPLY ASPHALT-RUBBER HOT APPLIED SEALANT ALONG GUTTER LINE	LF	\$ 1.42	11441	\$ 16,246.22		\$ -	11441	\$ 16,246.22
7	ASPHALT RECLAMATION INCLUDING PULVERIZING ASPHALT, SUBGRADE STABILIZATION WITH 18#/SY LIME AND 36#/SY CEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	\$ 15.18	15527	\$ 235,699.86		\$ -	15527	\$ 235,699.86
8	TRAFFIC CONTROL IMPLEMENTATION AND MAINTENANCE	LS	\$ 17,045.45	1	\$ 17,045.45		\$ -	1	\$ 17,045.45
9	ADJUST WATER VALVE STACK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	\$ 130.68	6	\$ 784.08		\$ -	6	\$ 784.08
10	ADJUST MANHOLE AND INSTALLATION OF CONCRETE APRON, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	\$ 1,363.64	6	\$ 8,181.84		\$ -	6	\$ 8,181.84
11	REMOVE TREE, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	\$ 2,840.91	7	\$ 19,886.37	3	\$ 8,522.73	10	\$ 28,409.10
12	REMOVE AND REPLACE ADA RAMP, COMPLETE IN PLACE	EA	\$ 2,215.91	14	\$ 31,022.74		\$ -	14	\$ 31,022.74
13	REMOVE AND REPLACE 8" THICK PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	\$ 97.33	880	\$ 85,650.40	450	\$ 43,798.50	1330	\$ 129,448.90
14	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE SIDEWALK, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	\$ 73.64	1802	\$ 132,699.28	1000	\$ 73,640.00	2802	\$ 206,339.28
15	REMOVE AND REPLACE CONCRETE DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	\$ 85.90	492	\$ 42,262.80		\$ -	492	\$ 42,262.80
16	REMOVE AND REPLACE 18" CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER, COMPLETE IN PLACE	LF	\$ 39.77	2833	\$ 112,668.41	3700	\$ 147,149.00	6533	\$ 259,817.41
17	SUBGRADE RECONSTRUCTION INCLUDING PAVEMENT REMOVAL, 12" DEPTH EXCAVATION, AND NEW BASE MATERIAL, COMPLETE IN PLACE	SY	\$ 58.65	443	\$ 25,981.95		\$ -	443	\$ 25,981.95
18	FURNISH AND INTSTALL FLEXIBLE BASE, TXDOT ITEM 247, GRADE 1, TYPE D CRUSHED RECYCLED CONCRETE	TON	\$ 51.14	100	\$ 5,114.00		\$ -	100	\$ 5,114.00
19	FURNISH AND APPLY FOG SEAL	SY	\$ 1.00	4112	\$ 4,112.00	-4112	\$ (4,112.00)	0	\$ -
20	FURNISH AND APPLY SCRUB SEAL	SY	\$ 7.44	4112	\$ 30,593.28	-4112	\$ (30,593.28)	0	\$ -
21	INSTALLATION OF BLOCK SOD TO MATCH EXISTING TURF	SY	\$ 7.39	3900	\$ 28,821.00		\$ -	3900	\$ 28,821.00
22	IRRIGATION AND WATER SERVICE REPAIR ALLOWANCE	LS	\$ 10,000.00	1	\$ 10,000.00		\$ -	1	\$ 10,000.00
CO-1	CRACK SEAL AND SEALCOAT HOOPS AND HADDOCK ROAD	SY	\$ 4.71			4112	\$ 19,367.52	4112	\$ 19,367.52
CO-2	1.5" TY D 64-22 MAC MIX	SY	\$ 11.45			6918	\$ 79,211.10	6918	\$ 79,211.10

TOTAL

\$ 1,136,358.49

\$ 267,042.59

\$ 1,403,401.08

Original Contract \$ 1,136,358.49

Change Order #1 \$ 267,042.59

Revised Contract \$ 1,403,401.08

123.5%